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EMEA COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, KONDOTTI 
CURRICULUM FEEDBACK 2021-22 

ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON ALUMNI FEEDBACK 
The most striking opinion of Alumni up on the current curriculum is on the use of ICT in teaching 

and learning. Out of 65 alumni who participated in the survey, only 20% opined that the use of ICT 

for teaching and learning in the campus is excellent and 29% of alumni said that the use of ICT in 

teaching and learning in the campus is good. So the use of ICT in teaching and learning has to be 

achieved up to the excellent level by the coming years.  Therefore, the council meeting discusses this 

matter seriously and decided to aware the management up on the need of providing more ICT 

facilities in the campus. 

Department * Use of ICT in Teaching Learning Crosstabulation 

Count 

 Use of ICT in Teaching Learning Total 

Excellent Good Somewhat Good Not Good Can't Say 

Department 

BBA 1 2 0 2 1 6 

Biochemistry 1 1 1 1 0 4 

Biotechnology 0 2 1 1 0 4 

Commerce 2 8 2 3 1 16 

Computer Science 1 1 0 2 4 8 

Economics 5 2 1 0 2 10 

English 2 3 2 0 0 7 

Microbiology 1 0 1 2 2 6 

WAS 0 0 3 0 1 4 

Total 13 19 11 11 11 65 

 

       Source: Sample survey data 2021 

 

The percentage of opinion on the option Excellent and Good of the use of ICT in teaching 

learning can be seen from the following fig.1. 

 
 

Fig.1. Use of ICT in Teaching Learning 
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